



**United Nations  
Environment  
Programme**

Distr.  
LIMITED

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/41/18/Corr.1  
27 November 2003



ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF  
THE MULTILATERAL FUND FOR THE  
IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MONTREAL PROTOCOL  
Forty first Meeting  
Montreal, 17 -19 December 2003

**Corrigendum**

**WORK PROGRAMME AMENDMENTS OF UNEP**

In Table 1, on page 2, under III: Renewal of institutional strengthening projects recommended for approval:

Senegal: In “amount recommended” column: replace 117,000 with 151,667

Yemen: In “ODP tonnes” column: replace 9.7 with 8.6

Yemen: In “amount recommended” column: replace 118,000 with 104,000

In Annex I, on page 18, Senegal: Renewal of institutional strengthening, replace rows 4 to 6 with the following:

Amount recommended for approval (US \$)	151,667
Agency support costs (US \$)	
Total cost of institutional strengthening Phase V to the Multilateral Fund	151,667

In Annex I, on page 20, Yemen: Renewal of institutional strengthening, replace rows 4 to 6 with the following:

Amount recommended for approval (US \$)	104,000
Agency support costs (US \$)	
Total cost of institutional strengthening Phase V to the Multilateral Fund	104,000